
Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Text

Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Service Contract between the District and
Leon Glaster, Fairburn, GA, for the latter to provide 138 hours of additional consulting services of on-going
assistance in working with the California State Controller's Office audit appeals process and reporting, preparing
District for participation in Education Audit Appeals Panel process, development of settlement resolution of Fiscal
Years 2004-05 and 2005-06 audit reports as specified in Scope of Work, in an additional amount of $23,900.00,
increasing the original contract from $75,000.00 to $108,000.00, and extending the contract period of July 1, 2009
through June 30, 2009 to September 30, 2009.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 09-3324, Version: 1

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 12/4/2023Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

